## JULY 2018 AGENDA

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JULY 23, 2018 AT 9:00 A.M. AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM LOCATED AT 110 EAST MAIN STREET, ROGERSVILLE, TENNESSEE

**OPENING OF COURT** 

PRAYER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

**OFFICE REPORTS** 

**COMMENDATION / RECOGNITION** 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON

**COMMISSIONER DWIGHT CARTER** 

COMMISSIONER GREG FLETCHER

CHAIRMAN MELVILLE BAILEY

COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2018/06: CORRECTED RESOLUTION**

2018/06/01 REAPPOINTMENT OF PHIL BARRETT AND KERRY JACKSON TO THE HAWKINS COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD FOR A SIX YEAR TERM – CORRECTION OF SIX YEAR TERM BEGINNING APRIL 1, 2017 AND ENDING MARCH 31, 2023

## **RESOLUTIONS 2018/07:**

- 2018/07/01 TO EXCLUDE PROPERTY OWNERS (65 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER AND QUALIFIED DISABLED PROPERTY OWNERS) WHO ARE ACTIVELY ON THE STATE OF TENNESSEE TAX RELIEF PROGRAM FROM \$40-WHEEL TAX THAT WAS IMPLEMENTED OCTOBER 2017
- 2018/07/02 CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENT AND REAPPOINTMENT OF BOARD MEMBERS FOR THE HAWKINS COUNTY E-911 BOARD APPOINTED BY THE COUNTY MAYOR
- 2018/07/03 APPROVAL TO EXTEND LEASE OF HANGERS NO. 2, 3, 4 & 5, TO DR. HAPPY SMITH, JEFF JACKSON, JAMES H. SUMMERS, AND BOB HUDDLESTON FOR AN ADDITIONAL FIVE (5) YEARS, EXPIRING JULY 31, 2024

2018/07/04 APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED